
FUNDS Education (10)

Endowment 

(11) O&M (20)

Debt Serv 

(30)

Transport 

(40) SS-Med (50) IMRF (51)

Cap. Projects 

(60)

Facility 

Occupation 

Tax (62)

Working 

Cash (70) Tort (80) FP Safety (90) TOTALS

110. Cash in Bank 10,135,567.95$   183,921.41 3,767,596.94 4,312,400.53 2,575,001.67 1,671,773.56 2,526,356.03 0.00 4,139,808.61 5,261,790.33 2,521,854.40 187,681.52 37,283,752.95

111. Imprest 6,000.00 6,000.00

0.00 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS/BALANCE 10,141,567.95 183,921.41 3,767,596.94 4,312,400.53 2,575,001.67 1,671,773.56 2,526,356.03 0.00 4,139,808.61 5,261,790.33 2,521,854.40 187,681.52 37,289,752.95

SUMMARY OF FUND BALANCES Education (10)

Endowment 

(11) O&M (20)

Debt Serv 

(30)

Transport 

(40) SS-Med (50) IMRF (51)

Cap. Projects 

(60)

Facility 

Occupation 

Tax (62)

Working 

Cash (70) Tort (80) FP Safety (90) Totals

Beginning Balances 7/1/25 1,372,124.21 181,061.57 2,417,098.92 234,641.73 1,613,448.92 1,388,016.53 2,515,649.67 0.00 3,655,371.73 4,846,485.16 1,344,247.01 503,174.38 20,071,319.83

Add Revenues to Date 20,026,541.57 2,859.84 3,550,880.48 4,712,067.43 1,631,474.58 554,463.82 208,586.54 0.00 1,311,156.31 415,305.17 1,953,576.80 340,161.55 34,707,074.09

Inter Fund Loan Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals to Date 21,398,665.78 183,921.41 5,967,979.40 4,946,709.16 3,244,923.50 1,942,480.35 2,724,236.21 0.00 4,966,528.04 5,261,790.33 3,297,823.81 843,335.93 54,778,393.92

Less Expenditures to Date 11,257,517.83 0.00 2,200,382.46 634,308.63 669,921.83 270,706.79 197,880.18 0.00 826,719.43 0.00 775,969.41 655,654.41 17,489,060.97

Inter Fund Loan Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjustment for Prior Year Correction 420.00

Fund Balances 12/31/25 10,141,567.95 183,921.41 3,767,596.94 4,312,400.53 2,575,001.67 1,671,773.56 2,526,356.03 0.00 4,139,808.61 5,261,790.33 2,521,854.40 187,681.52 37,289,752.95

COMPARISONS OF PREVIOUS FISCAL YEARS

Education Endowment O&M Debt Serv. Trans. SS-Med IMRF Cap. Projects

Facility 

Occupation 

Tax (62)

Working 

Cash Tort FPSafety Totals

Fund Balances 12/31/24 9,400,255.52 177,015.82 2,798,030.93 3,075,724.42 1,861,116.48 1,478,061.14 2,447,530.80 -2,645,774.57 6,550,784.70 604,606.20 1,900,940.08 725,726.38 28,374,017.90

Fund Balances 12/31/23 6,636,588.31 169,827.00 2,697,444.33 2,155,787.27 1,822,087.32 1,406,931.85 2,128,580.32 4,015,672.10 4,959,135.85 4,257,319.17 1,866,638.97 722,444.74 32,838,457.23

Fund Balances 12/31/22 6,309,195.55 163,022.63 2,832,105.97 2,689,045.14 1,960,121.68 1,324,141.21 1,816,177.86 5,465,632.59 3,187,880.87 3,120,395.27 1,794,571.79 461,638.83 31,123,929.39
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